01-24-2002 Docket No.: 66302-099-7 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 101962564 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner preparents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ABB Atom AB 3002 8 1 MAL Name: Westinghouse Atom AB Address: ☐ Yes 🏿 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Västerås State/Prov.: Country: Sweden ☐ Other ZIP: SE-721 63 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) US 5,383,226 US 5,546,435 US 5,620,536 US 5,359,634 US 5,677,937 US 5,483,565 US 5,483,562 US 5,404,383 US 5.147.599 X Yes I No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard H. Tushin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 440.00 27,297 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account Third Floor West, Franklin Square 5546435 00000056 042223 01/23/2002 TDIAZ1 8. Deposit account number: 1300 I Street, NW

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

440,00 00

180:1: 10

_____ State/Prov.: DC

of the original document.

Richard H. Tushin

City: Washington

Name of Person Signing

Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 20005-3306

Signature

04-2223

January 16, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Continuation of **B. Patent No.(s)**

US 5,100,611 US 5,621,777

PATENT REEL: 012483 FRAME: 0455



Registration number:

556070-6359

Date of registration:

4th January, 1960

Company name:

Westinghouse Atom AB

Address:

721 63 VÄSTERÅS



I hereby certify that the records kept by this office, the Companies Department of the Patent and Registration Office, Sweden, show the following changes in the name of the above company:

Date of

registration

Company name

1960-01-04

Aktiebolaget Svenska Transformatorfabriken

1968-11-18

Aktiebolaget Asea-Atom

1988-02-16

ABB Atom Aktiebolag

2000-09-26

Westinghouse Atom AB

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 9th October, 2000

Ex officio

It is hereby certifled that this is a true copy of the original document.

Date:

1-2002 MONIQUE WRANDE Hlebausla

Signature:

Bolagsavdelningen

851.81 Sundsvall

Besoksadress Badhusparken Postgiro 95 06 08 - 0 Bankgiro 5050 - 0255 Telefon 060 - 18 40 00 Telefax 060 - 12 64 77

TOPATENT SID 03 REEL: 012483 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 01/16/2002